


Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

STL 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 4 7 0

STL 7 11 0

STL-064 - 06-09-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 7 W:  Montgomery  -  L:  Lively  -  S:   Gallegos  -  STL rec 27-37 - 
Walker is Top Contributor in STL win

4Base Scorecard for CIN

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Montgomery, J. 1 Newman L 7.D 2 1 0 3

2 McLain L 9 0 0 1 1ProdOut

3 India L 9 0 0 0 0

4 De la Cruz K 0 0 0 0

02 Montgomery, J. 5 Steer G 3-1 0 0 0 0

6 Stephenson L 8.S 1 1 0 2

7 Fairchild Walk 1 0 1 2

8 Hopkins K 0 0 0 0

9 Barrero G 4U 0 0 0 0

03 Montgomery, J. 1 Newman K 0 0 0 0

2 McLain F 7.D 2 0 0 2

3 India K 0 0 0 0

4 De la Cruz K 0 0 0 0

04 Montgomery, J. 5 Steer G 6-3 0 0 0 0

6 Stephenson G 6-3 0 0 0 0

7 Fairchild F 9 0 0 0 0

05 Montgomery, J. 8 Hopkins G 6-3 0 0 0 0

9 Barrero G 3-1 0 0 0 0

1 Newman L 7 0 0 0 0

06 Montgomery, J. 2 McLain G 5-3 0 0 0 0

3 India F 9 0 0 0 0

4 De la Cruz K 0 0 0 0

07 Hicks, J. 5 Steer L 7.S 1 3 0 4

6 Stephenson Walk 1 3 1 5

7 Fairchild L 7.S 1 2 3 7

8 Hopkins K 0 0 0 0

9 Benson Walk 1 -1 2 2CS-2-4

Pallante, A. 1 Newman F 8-SacFly 0 0 2 3

08 Stratton, C. 2 McLain Walk 1 3 0 4

3 India K 0 0 0 0

4 De la Cruz G 6.S 1 3 1 5

5 Steer Walk 1 2 2 5

6 Stephenson F 8-SacFly 0 0 2 3

7 Fairchild G 7.D 2 0 3 6

Gallegos, G. 8 Hopkins G 6-3 0 0 0 0

09 Gallegos, G. 9 Benson F 8 0 0 0 0

1 Newman G 5-3 0 0 0 0

2 McLain K 0 0 0 0

PA

15

BR

17

Pushed

18

4Score

54

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

5

K

9

ProdOuts

1

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary CIN

Bat#-Player 4Score

Fairchild 15

lf-cf

7

Stephenson 10

c

6

Steer 9

1b

5

McLain 7

2b

2

Newman 6

3b

1

De la Cruz 5

ss

4

Benson 2

 ph-lf

9

India 0

dh

3

Hopkins 0

rf

8

Barrero 0

cf

9

54Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

STL 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 4 7 0

STL 7 11 0

STL-064 - 06-09-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 7 W:  Montgomery  -  L:  Lively  -  S:   Gallegos  -  STL rec 27-37 - 
Walker is Top Contributor in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Lively, B. 1 Donovan L 8.S 1 3 0 4

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado F .HR 4 0 7 13LF

5 Contreras L 8.S 1 0 0 1

6 Edman P 6 0 0 0 0

02 Lively, B. 7 DeJong G 7.S 1 3 0 4

8 Walker F .HR 4 0 7 13LF

9 Carlson G 4-3 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan F 7 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 4-3 0 0 0 0

03 Lively, B. 3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

5 Contreras G 6-3 0 0 0 0

04 Lively, B. 6 Edman G 3-1 0 0 0 0

7 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

8 Walker G 8.S 1 3 0 4

9 Carlson Walk 1 1 1 3

1 Donovan L 7.S 1 0 3 5

2 Goldschmidt P 4 0 0 0 0

05 Lively, B. 3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado L 8.S 1 0 0 1

5 Contreras F 9 0 0 0 0

6 Edman L 9 0 0 0 0

06 Lively, B. 7 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

8 Walker F 9 0 0 0 0

9 Carlson L 9 0 0 0 0

07 Lively, B. 1 Donovan G 5.S 1 3 0 4

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman F .HR 4 0 7 13RF

4 Arenado G 5-3 0 0 0 0

5 Contreras HBP 1 0 0 1

6 Edman G 4-3 0 0 0 0

08 Lively, B. 7 DeJong G 5-3 0 0 0 0

8 Walker G 8.S 1 2 0 3

9 Carlson Walk 1 1 1 3

1 Donovan F 8 0 0 2 2ProdOut

2 Goldschmidt L 9 0 0 0 0

PA

23

BR

16

Pushed

28

4Score

74

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

2

K

8

ProdOuts

1

RBI

7  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Walker 20

lf

8

Donovan 15

2b

1

Arenado 14

3b

4

Gorman 13

dh

3

Carlson 6

rf

9

DeJong 4

ss

7

Contreras 2

c

5

Goldschmidt 0

1b

2

Edman 0

cf

6

74Team 4Score



STL-064 - 06-09-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 7 W:  Montgomery  -  L:  Lively  -  S:   Gallegos  -  STL rec 27-37 - Walker is Top Contributor in STL wiCINBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Newman 3b 4 1 0 11 2 1 1 6 5 02 1.200

2 McLain 2b 4 1 1 10 3 3 0 7 5 11 1.401

3 India dh 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

4 De la Cruz ss 4 1 0 30 1 3 0 5 4 01 1.251

5 Steer 1b 3 1 1 00 2 5 0 9 4 02 2.251

6 Stephenson c 2 1 1 01 2 4 1 10 4 03 2.501

7 Fairchild lf-cf 3 2 1 02 4 2 2 15 4 07 3.750

8 Hopkins rf 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

9 Barrero cf 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Benson  ph-lf 1 0 1 00 1 -1 0 2 2 02 1.000

31 7 5 94 15 17 18 4 54 138

Game Detail by Player report:
1.424

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

30127.DLNewman1 Montgomery, J.013B

0000K03

00007L05

32008-SacFlyFPallante, A.07

00005-3GGallegos, G.09

ProdOut 11009LMcLain2 Montgomery, J.012B

20027.DF03

00005-3G06

4031WalkStratton, C.08

0000KGallegos, G.09

00009LIndia3 Montgomery, J.01DH

0000K03

00009F06

0000KStratton, C.08

0000KDe la Cruz4 Montgomery, J.01SS

0000K03

0000K06

51316.SGStratton, C.08

00003-1GSteer5 Montgomery, J.021B

00006-3G04

40317.SLHicks, J.07

5221WalkStratton, C.08

20118.SLStephenson6 Montgomery, J.02C

00006-3G04

5131WalkHicks, J.07

32008-SacFlyFStratton, C.08

2101WalkFairchild7 Montgomery, J.02LF-CF

00009F04

73217.SLHicks, J.07

63027.DGStratton, C.08

0000KHopkins8 Montgomery, J.02RF

00006-3G05

0000KHicks, J.07

00006-3GGallegos, G.08

00004UGBarrero9 Montgomery, J.02CF

00003-1G05

CS-2-4 22-11WalkBenson Hicks, J.07 PH-LF

00008FGallegos, G.09

PA

15

BR

17

Pushed

18

4Score

54

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

5

K

9

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-064 - 06-09-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 7 W:  Montgomery  -  L:  Lively  -  S:   Gallegos  -  STL rec 27-37 - Walker is Top Contributor in STL wiSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Donovan 2b 5 3 0 01 3 6 1 15 5 15 3.002

2 Goldschmidt 1b 5 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 5 00 0.000

3 Gorman dh 4 1 0 32 4 0 2 13 4 07 3.251

4 Arenado 3b 4 2 0 12 5 0 2 14 4 07 3.501

5 Contreras c 3 1 0 00 2 0 0 2 4 00 0.500

6 Edman cf 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

7 DeJong ss 4 1 0 20 1 3 0 4 4 00 1.001

8 Walker lf 4 3 0 02 6 5 2 20 4 07 5.002

9 Carlson rf 2 0 2 00 2 2 0 6 4 02 1.500

35 11 2 87 23 16 28 7 74 138

Game Detail by Player report:
1.957

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

40318.SLDonovan1 Lively, B.012B

00007F02

53017.SL04

40315.SG07

ProdOut 22008F08

0000KGoldschmidt2 011B

00004-3G02

00004P04

0000K07

00009L08

0000KGorman3 01DH

0000K03

0000K05

RF 13704.HRF07

LF 13704.HRFArenado4 013B

0000K03

10018.SL05

00005-3G07

10018.SLContreras5 01C

00006-3G03

00009F05

1001HBP07

00006PEdman6 01CF

00003-1G04

00009L05

00004-3G07

40317.SGDeJong7 02SS

0000K04

0000K06

00005-3G08

LF 13704.HRFWalker8 02LF

40318.SG04

00009F06

30218.SG08

00004-3GCarlson9 02RF

3111Walk04

00009L06

3111Walk08

PA

23

BR

16

Pushed

28

4Score

74

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

2

K

8

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 1

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 8 10 0

STL 4 10 1

STL-065 - 06-10-23 - CIN 8 @ STL 4 W: Abbott - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 27-38 - Top Player: Carlson in 
CIN win

4Base Scorecard for CIN

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mikolas, M. 1 Friedl P 5 0 0 0 0

2 McLain F 8 0 0 0 0

3 India G 5-3 0 0 0 0

02 Mikolas, M. 4 De la Cruz K 0 0 0 0

5 Steer G 5-3 0 0 0 0

6 Stephenson L 8.S 1 3 0 4

7 Benson L 8.S 1 3 1 5

8 Fairchild G 5.S 1 3 2 6

9 Maile L 7.D 2 0 6 11

1 Friedl G 3U 0 0 0 0

03 Mikolas, M. 2 McLain L 8.T 3 1 0 4

3 India HBP 1 3 0 4

4 De la Cruz G 8.S 1 0 3 5FO-d

5 Steer F 8-SacFly 0 0 1 2

6 Stephenson G 1-4-FO 1 0 -1 0

7 Benson F 8 0 0 0 0

04 Mikolas, M. 8 Fairchild F 8 0 0 0 0

9 Maile L 7.D 2 1 0 3

1 Friedl K 0 0 0 0

2 McLain G 4-err 1 0 1 2

3 India F 9 0 0 0 0

05 Mikolas, M. 4 De la Cruz Walk 1 2 0 3SB-2nd

5 Steer Walk 1 0 0 1DP-d

6 Stephenson G 4-6-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

7 Benson L 8 0 0 0 0

06 Mikolas, M. 8 Fairchild F 8 0 0 0 0

9 Maile G 6-3 0 0 0 0

1 Friedl P 5 0 0 0 0

07 VerHagen, D. 2 McLain K 0 0 0 0

3 India L 7.D 2 2 0 4

4 De la Cruz G 1-FC 1 3 0 4

5 Steer L 8.D 2 1 5 10

6 Stephenson Walk 1 1 0 2

7 Benson G 3U 0 0 2 2ProdOut

8 Fairchild F 9 0 0 0 0

08 VerHagen, D. 9 Maile L 9 0 0 0 0

1 Friedl G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 McLain F 9 0 0 0 0

09 Cabrera, G. 3 India Walk 1 3 0 4

4 De la Cruz P 6 0 0 0 0

5 Steer G 4-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

6 Stephenson G 9.S 1 0 2 4

7 Benson K 0 0 0 0

PA

24

BR

26

Pushed

22

4Score

80

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

4

K

4

ProdOuts

2

RBI

8  Game Notes

4Score Summary CIN

Bat#-Player 4Score

Steer 14

1b

5

Maile 14

c

9

India 12

2b

3

De la Cruz 12

3b

4

Stephenson 9

dh

6

Benson 7

rf

7

McLain 6

ss

2

Fairchild 6

lf-cf

8

Friedl 0

cf

1

80Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 1

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 8 10 0

STL 4 10 1

STL-065 - 06-10-23 - CIN 8 @ STL 4 W: Abbott - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 27-38 - Top Player: Carlson in 
CIN win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Abbott, A. 1 Edman K 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt L 7.S 1 2 0 3

3 Arenado Walk 1 1 1 3

4 Baker F 9 0 0 0 0

5 Carlson Walk 1 0 2 3

6 DeJong F 9 0 0 0 0

02 Abbott, A. 7 Walker L 8 0 0 0 0

8 Donovan G 6-3 0 0 0 0

9 Knizner K 0 0 0 0

03 Abbott, A. 1 Edman K 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado L 7.S 1 0 0 1

4 Baker G 6-4 0 0 0 0

04 Abbott, A. 5 Carlson G 8.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

6 DeJong F 7 0 0 0 0

7 Walker G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

05 Abbott, A. 8 Donovan P 5 0 0 0 0

9 Knizner L 5 0 0 0 0

1 Edman L 7.S 1 1 0 2

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 0 1 2

3 Arenado F 8 0 0 0 0

06 Abbott, A. 4 Baker L 8 0 0 0 0

5 Carlson L 8.S 1 0 0 1

6 DeJong F 9 0 0 0 0

Farmer, B. 7 Walker L 7 0 0 0 0

07 Herget, K. 8 Donovan HBP 1 0 0 1FO-d

9 Knizner F 7 0 0 0 0

1 Edman G 4-6-FO 1 3 -1 3

2 Goldschmidt L 8.D 2 0 3 6

3 Arenado G 4-3 0 0 0 0

08 Herget, K. 4 Baker L 8.S 1 3 0 4

5 Carlson F .HR 4 0 7 13RF

6 DeJong P 3 0 0 0 0

7 Walker L 7.D 2 0 0 2

Sims, L. 8 Donovan Walk 1 0 0 1

9 Gorman P 5 0 0 0 0

1 Edman F 9 0 0 0 0

09 Diaz, A. 2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado F .HR 4 0 4 9LF

4 Baker K 0 0 0 0

5 Carlson Walk 1 1 0 2DefInd

6 DeJong G 6-3 0 0 0 0

PA

25

BR

11

Pushed

16

4Score

56

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

5

K

6

ProdOuts

0

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Carlson 20

rf

5

Arenado 13

3b

3

Goldschmidt 11

1b

2

Edman 5

cf

1

Baker 4

dh

4

Donovan 2

2b

8

Walker 1

lf

7

Knizner 0

c

9

Gorman 0

ph

DeJong 0

ss

6

56Team 4Score



STL-065 - 06-10-23 - CIN 8 @ STL 4 W: Abbott - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 27-38 - Top Player: Carlson in CIN winCINBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Friedl cf 5 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 5 00 0.000

2 McLain ss 5 1 0 10 4 1 0 6 5 01 1.201

3 India 2b 3 1 1 00 4 8 0 12 5 00 2.403

4 De la Cruz 3b 4 1 1 11 3 5 1 12 5 03 2.401

5 Steer 1b 3 1 1 03 3 1 3 14 5 17 2.800

6 Stephenson dh 4 2 1 01 4 4 1 9 5 00 1.801

7 Benson rf 5 1 0 10 1 3 0 7 5 13 1.401

8 Fairchild lf-cf 4 1 0 00 1 3 0 6 4 02 1.501

9 Maile c 4 2 0 03 4 1 3 14 4 06 3.500

37 10 4 48 24 26 22 8 80 243

Game Detail by Player report:
1.868

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00005PFriedl1 Mikolas, M.01CF

00003UG02

0000K04

00005P06

00004-3GVerHagen, D.08

00008FMcLain2 Mikolas, M.01SS

40138.TL03

21014-errG04

0000KVerHagen, D.07

00009F08

00005-3GIndia3 Mikolas, M.012B

4031HBP03

00009F04

40227.DLVerHagen, D.07

4031WalkCabrera, G.09

0000KDe la Cruz4 Mikolas, M.023B

FO-d 53018.SG03

SB-2nd 3021Walk05

40311-FCGVerHagen, D.07

00006PCabrera, G.09

00005-3GSteer5 Mikolas, M.021B

21008-SacFlyF03

DP-d 1001Walk05

105128.DLVerHagen, D.07

ProdOut 11004-3GCabrera, G.09

40318.SLStephenson6 Mikolas, M.02DH

0-1011-4-FOG03

-1-1004-6-3-DPG05

2011WalkVerHagen, D.07

42019.SGCabrera, G.09

51318.SLBenson7 Mikolas, M.02RF

00008F03

00008L05

ProdOut 22003UGVerHagen, D.07

0000KCabrera, G.09

62315.SGFairchild8 Mikolas, M.02LF-CF

00008F04

00008F06

00009FVerHagen, D.07

116027.DLMaile9 Mikolas, M.02C

30127.DL04

00006-3G06

00009LVerHagen, D.08

PA

24

BR

26

Pushed

22

4Score

80

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

4

K

4

ProdOuts

2  Game Notes



STL-065 - 06-10-23 - CIN 8 @ STL 4 W: Abbott - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 27-38 - Top Player: Carlson in CIN winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman cf 5 1 0 20 2 4 0 5 5 0-1 1.001

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 2 1 21 4 2 1 11 5 04 2.200

3 Arenado 3b 4 2 1 01 6 1 1 13 5 05 2.601

4 Baker dh 5 1 0 10 1 3 0 4 5 00 0.801

5 Carlson rf 3 3 2 02 8 1 2 20 5 09 4.001

6 DeJong ss 5 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 5 00 0.000

7 Walker lf 4 1 0 00 2 0 0 1 4 0-1 0.250

8 Donovan 2b 2 0 1 00 2 0 0 2 4 00 0.500

9 Knizner c 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

Gorman ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

36 10 5 64 25 11 16 4 56 042

Game Detail by Player report:
1.334

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0000KEdman1 Abbott, A.01CF

0000K03

20117.SL05

3-1314-6-FOGHerget, K.07

00009FSims, L.08

30217.SLGoldschmidt2 Abbott, A.011B

0000K03

2101Walk05

63028.DLHerget, K.07

0000KDiaz, A.09

3111WalkArenado3 Abbott, A.013B

10017.SL03

00008F05

00004-3GHerget, K.07

LF 9404.HRFDiaz, A.09

00009FBaker4 Abbott, A.01DH

00006-4G03

00008L06

40318.SLHerget, K.08

0000KDiaz, A.09

3201WalkCarlson5 Abbott, A.01RF

DP-d 10018.SG04

10018.SL06

RF 13704.HRFHerget, K.08

DefInd 2011WalkDiaz, A.09

00009FDeJong6 Abbott, A.01SS

00007F04

00009F06

00003PHerget, K.08

00006-3GDiaz, A.09

00008LWalker7 Abbott, A.02LF

-1-1006-4-3-DPG04

00007LFarmer, B.06

20027.DLHerget, K.08

00006-3GDonovan8 Abbott, A.022B

00005P05

FO-d 1001HBPHerget, K.07

1001WalkSims, L.08

0000KKnizner9 Abbott, A.02C

00005L05

00007FHerget, K.07

00005PGorman Sims, L.08PH

PA

25

BR

11

Pushed

16

4Score

56

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

5

K

6

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

STL 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 4 10 0

STL 3 7 0

STL-066 - 06-11-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 3 W:  Gibaut  -  L:  Hicks  -  S:  Diaz  -  STL rec 27-39 - De la Cruz is Top 
Contributor in CIN win

4Base Scorecard for CIN

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Wainwright, A. 1 Friedl F 8 0 0 0 0

2 McLain F 7 0 0 0 0

3 India F .HR 4 0 4 9

4 De la Cruz G 3.S 1 0 0 1

5 Steer G 5-3 0 0 0 0

02 Wainwright, A. 6 Stephenson G 5-3 0 0 0 0

7 Benson L 7 0 0 0 0

8 Fairchild K 0 0 0 0

03 Wainwright, A. 9 Casali G 8.S 1 3 0 4

1 Friedl F 8 0 0 0 0

2 McLain L 7.S 1 1 1 3

3 India F 8 0 0 0 0

4 De la Cruz L 8.S 1 0 3 5

5 Steer F 8 0 0 0 0

04 Wainwright, A. 6 Stephenson G 6-3 0 0 0 0

7 Benson G 8.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

8 Fairchild G 5-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

05 Wainwright, A. 9 Casali L 9 0 0 0 0

1 Friedl K 0 0 0 0

2 McLain L 8 0 0 0 0

06 Wainwright, A. 3 India L 9 0 0 0 0

4 De la Cruz Walk 1 3 0 4SB-2nd

5 Steer F 8 0 0 1 1ProdOut

6 Stephenson F 9.S 1 1 1 4

7 Benson G 9.S 1 0 1 2

Stratton, C. 8 Fairchild F 8 0 0 0 0

07 Stratton, C. 9 Casali G 6-3 0 0 0 0

1 Friedl G 7.D 2 1 0 3WP-3rd

2 McLain K 0 0 0 0

3 India F 8 0 0 0 0

08 Hicks, J. 4 De la Cruz Walk 1 3 0 4PB-3rd

5 Steer G 5-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

6 Stephenson-Hopkins G 6-2-FC 1 0 1 3

7 Benson F 7.S 1 0 1 2

8 Fairchild K 0 0 0 0

9 Casali G 5-3 0 0 0 0

09 Pallante, A. 1 Friedl G 3U 0 0 0 0

2 McLain K 0 0 0 0

3 India Walk 1 0 0 1

4 De la Cruz G 6U 0 0 0 0

PA

18

BR

12

Pushed

13

4Score

47

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

3

K

5

ProdOuts

2

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary CIN

Bat#-Player 4Score

De la Cruz 14

3b

4

India 10

2b

3

Benson 5

rf

7

Stephenson 4

dh

6

Casali 4

c

9

Stephenson-
Hopkins

3

dh+pr

6

McLain 3

ss

2

Friedl 3

cf

1

Steer 2

1b

5

Fairchild -1

lf

8

47Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

STL 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 4 10 0

STL 3 7 0

STL-066 - 06-11-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 3 W:  Gibaut  -  L:  Hicks  -  S:  Diaz  -  STL rec 27-39 - De la Cruz is Top 
Contributor in CIN win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Greene, H. 1 Donovan L 9.D 2 0 0 2

2 Goldschmidt G 6-3 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

02 Greene, H. 5 Contreras Walk 1 3 0 4

6 Carlson L 9.D 2 2 1 5

7 Walker L 7.S 1 1 2 5

8 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

9 Edman G 4-3 0 0 2 3

1 Donovan K 0 0 0 0

03 Greene, H. 2 Goldschmidt L 7.S 1 3 0 4

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado F 9.T 3 0 3 7

5 Contreras P 3 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

04 Greene, H. 7 Walker K 0 0 0 0

8 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

9 Edman F 9 0 0 0 0

05 Greene, H. 1 Donovan G 9.S 1 0 0 1

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman F 9 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado F 9 0 0 0 0

06 Greene, H. 5 Contreras G 5-3 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson HBP 1 1 0 2

7 Walker Walk 1 0 1 2

Gibaut, I. 8 DeJong P 4 0 0 0 0

9 Edman P 3 0 0 0 0

07 Gibaut, I. 1 Donovan G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 5.S 1 -1 0 0CS-2-4

3 Gorman F 8 0 0 0 0

08 Sims, L. 4 Arenado Walk 1 0 0 1

5 Contreras P 3 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson P 5 0 0 0 0

7 Walker K 0 0 0 0

09 Diaz, A. 8 Burleson P 5 0 0 0 0

9 Edman G 3-1 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan F 9 0 0 0 0

PA

15

BR

9

Pushed

9

4Score

36

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

3

K

10

ProdOuts

0

RBI

3  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Arenado 8

3b

4

Walker 7

lf

7

Carlson 7

rf

6

Goldschmidt 4

dh

2

Contreras 4

c

5

Edman 3

cf

9

Donovan 3

1b

1

Gorman 0

2b

3

DeJong 0

ss

8

Burleson 0

ph

36Team 4Score



STL-066 - 06-11-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 3 W:  Gibaut  -  L:  Hicks  -  S:  Diaz  -  STL rec 27-39 - De la Cruz is Top Contributor in CIN winCINBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Friedl cf 5 1 0 10 2 1 0 3 5 00 0.600

2 McLain ss 5 1 0 20 1 1 0 3 5 01 0.600

3 India 2b 4 1 1 01 5 0 1 10 5 04 2.001

4 De la Cruz 3b 3 2 2 01 4 6 1 14 5 03 2.802

5 Steer 1b 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 2 4 22 0.500

6 Stephenson dh 3 1 0 01 1 1 1 4 3 01 1.330

Stephenson-Hopkins dh+pr 1 0 0 01 1 0 1 3 1 01 3.000

7 Benson rf 4 3 0 00 3 0 0 5 4 02 1.250

8 Fairchild lf 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 -1 4 0-1 -0.250

9 Casali c 4 1 0 00 1 3 0 4 4 00 1.001

37 10 3 54 18 12 13 4 47 240

Game Detail by Player report:
1.184

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00008FFriedl1 Wainwright, A.01CF

00008F03

0000K05

WP-3rd 30127.DGStratton, C.07

00003UGPallante, A.09

00007FMcLain2 Wainwright, A.01SS

31117.SL03

00008L05

0000KStratton, C.07

0000KPallante, A.09

9404.HRFIndia3 Wainwright, A.012B

00008F03

00009L06

00008FStratton, C.07

1001WalkPallante, A.09

10013.SGDe la Cruz4 Wainwright, A.013B

53018.SL03

SB-2nd 4031Walk06

PB-3rd 4031WalkHicks, J.08

00006UGPallante, A.09

00005-3GSteer5 Wainwright, A.011B

00008F03

ProdOut 11008F06

ProdOut 11005-3GHicks, J.08

00005-3GStephenson6 Wainwright, A.02DH

00006-3G04

41119.SF06

31016-2-FCGStephenson-Hopkins Hicks, J.08DH+PR

00007LBenson7 Wainwright, A.02RF

DP-d 10018.SG04

21019.SG06

21017.SFHicks, J.08

0000KFairchild8 Wainwright, A.02LF

-1-1005-4-3-DPG04

00008FStratton, C.06

0000KHicks, J.08

40318.SGCasali9 Wainwright, A.03C

00009L05

00006-3GStratton, C.07

00005-3GHicks, J.08

PA

18

BR

12

Pushed

13

4Score

47

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

3

K

5

ProdOuts

2  Game Notes



STL-066 - 06-11-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 3 W:  Gibaut  -  L:  Hicks  -  S:  Diaz  -  STL rec 27-39 - De la Cruz is Top Contributor in CIN winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Donovan 1b 5 2 0 10 3 0 0 3 5 00 0.600

2 Goldschmidt dh 4 2 0 10 2 2 0 4 4 00 1.001

3 Gorman 2b 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

4 Arenado 3b 3 1 1 11 4 0 1 8 4 03 2.000

5 Contreras c 3 0 1 00 1 3 0 4 4 00 1.001

6 Carlson rf 3 1 0 10 3 3 0 7 4 01 1.751

7 Walker lf 3 1 1 21 2 1 1 7 4 03 1.750

8 DeJong ss 3 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

Burleson ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

9 Edman cf 4 0 0 01 0 0 1 3 4 02 0.750

33 7 3 103 15 9 9 3 36 037

Game Detail by Player report:
0.973

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

20029.DLDonovan1 Greene, H.011B

0000K02

10019.SG05

00004-3GGibaut, I.07

00009FDiaz, A.09

00006-3GGoldschmidt2 Greene, H.01DH

40317.SL03

0000K05

CS-2-4 00-115.SGGibaut, I.07

0000KGorman3 Greene, H.012B

0000K03

00009F05

00008FGibaut, I.07

0000KArenado4 Greene, H.013B

73039.TF03

00009F05

1001WalkSims, L.08

4031WalkContreras5 Greene, H.02C

00003P03

00005-3G06

00003PSims, L.08

51229.DLCarlson6 Greene, H.02RF

0000K03

2011HBP06

00005PSims, L.08

52117.SLWalker7 Greene, H.02LF

0000K04

2101Walk06

0000KSims, L.08

0000KDeJong8 Greene, H.02SS

0000K04

00004PGibaut, I.06

00005PBurleson Diaz, A.09PH

32004-3GEdman9 Greene, H.02CF

00009F04

00003PGibaut, I.06

00003-1GDiaz, A.09

PA

15

BR

9

Pushed

9

4Score

36

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

3

K

10

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SF 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0

STL 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

SF 4 12 1

STL 3 10 0

STL-067 - 06-12-23 - SF 4 @ STL 3 W:  Webb  -  L:  Stratton  -  S:  Doval  -  STL rec 27-40 - Goldschmidt 
is Top Contributor in STL loss

4Base Scorecard for SF

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Liberatore, M. 1 Slater L 8.S 1 -1 0 0CS – 2–4

2 Estrada K 0 0 0 0

3 Flores L 8.S 1 0 0 1

4 Davis F 9 0 0 0 0

02 Liberatore, M. 5 Haniger G 1-3 0 0 0 0

6 Conforto Walk 1 0 0 1FO-d

7 Schmitt G 6-4-FO 1 1 -1 1

8 Bailey Walk 1 0 1 2

9 Crawford P 5 0 0 0 0

03 Liberatore, M. 1 Slater G 6.S 1 3 0 4WP-3rd

2 Estrada HBP 1 3 1 5WP-2nd

3 Flores F 7 0 0 0 0

4 Davis G 5-3 0 0 2 3

5 Haniger L 7.D 2 0 1 4

6 Conforto F 7 0 0 0 0

04 Liberatore, M. 7 Schmitt G 4-3 0 0 0 0

8 Bailey F 9 0 0 0 0

9 Crawford L 9.S 1 0 0 1

1 Slater K 0 0 0 0

05 Liberatore, M. 2 Estrada F 8 0 0 0 0

3 Flores F 7.D 2 0 0 2

4 Davis K 0 0 0 0

5 Haniger K 0 0 0 0

06 Liberatore, M. 6 Conforto K 0 0 0 0

7 Schmitt G 6-3 0 0 0 0

8 Bailey L 8.S 1 0 0 1

9 Crawford G 4-3 0 0 0 0

07 Pallante, A. 1 Slater K 0 0 0 0

2 Estrada F 8 0 0 0 0

3 Flores Walk 1 3 0 4

4 Davis G 9.S 1 2 1 4

5 Haniger G 9.S 1 0 4 6

6 Conforto G 4-6 0 0 0 0

08 Stratton, C. 7 Schmitt F 8 0 0 0 0

8 Bailey L 7.D 2 2 0 4

9 Crawford L 7.S 1 2 2 6

1 Slater G 8.S 1 0 1 2

2 Estrada G 3U 0 0 2 2ProdOut

3 Flores P 4 0 0 0 0

09 Matz, S. 4 Davis G 6-3 0 0 0 0

5 Haniger F 9 0 0 0 0

6 Conforto G 6-3 0 0 0 0

PA

20

BR

15

Pushed

14

4Score

53

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

12

BB

3

K

6

ProdOuts

1

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary SF

Bat#-Player 4Score

Haniger 10

lf

5

Flores 7

1b

3

Estrada 7

2b

2

Davis 7

dh

4

Crawford 7

ss

9

Bailey 7

c

8

Slater 6

cf

1

Schmitt 1

3b

7

Conforto 1

rf

6

53Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SF 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0

STL 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

SF 4 12 1

STL 3 10 0

STL-067 - 06-12-23 - SF 4 @ STL 3 W:  Webb  -  L:  Stratton  -  S:  Doval  -  STL rec 27-40 - 
Goldschmidt is Top Contributor in STL loss

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Webb, L. 1 Donovan G 3U 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

02 Webb, L. 4 Arenado G 6-3 0 0 0 0

5 Contreras G 4-3 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson G 3U 0 0 0 0

03 Webb, L. 7 Walker G 7.S 1 -1 0 0CS – 2–6

8 DeJong F 7 0 0 0 0

9 Edman G 3-err 1 0 0 1

1 Donovan K 0 0 0 0

04 Webb, L. 2 Goldschmidt G 3U 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado G 6.S 1 0 0 1

5 Contreras G 5-4 0 0 0 0

05 Webb, L. 6 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

7 Walker F 8 0 0 0 0

8 DeJong F .HR 4 0 4 9LF

9 Edman G 4-3 0 0 0 0

06 Webb, L. 1 Donovan G 7.S 1 3 0 4

2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 0 7 13LF

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado G 7.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

5 Contreras G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

07 Webb, L. 6 Carlson G 3U 0 0 0 0

7 Walker G 5-3 0 0 0 0

8 DeJong L 7.S 1 0 0 1

9 Edman F 7 0 0 0 0

08 Rogers, T. 1 Donovan G 7.S 1 0 0 1FO-d

2 Goldschmidt G 3–6 – FO 1 2 -1 2

3 Gorman L 9.S 1 1 2 4

4 Arenado P 3 0 0 0 0

Doval, C. 5 Contreras Walk 1 0 1 2

6 Carlson F 8 0 0 0 0

09 Doval, C. 7 Walker G 7.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

8 DeJong G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

9 Edman Walk 1 1 0 2SB-2nd

1 Donovan HBP 1 0 0 1

2 Goldschmidt G 1-3 0 0 0 0

PA

21

BR

6

Pushed

11

4Score

41

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

2

K

6

ProdOuts

0

RBI

3  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 15

1b

2

DeJong 9

ss

8

Donovan 6

2b

1

Gorman 4

dh

3

Edman 3

cf

9

Arenado 2

3b

4

Walker 1

lf

7

Contreras 1

c

5

Carlson 0

rf

6

41Team 4Score



STL-067 - 06-12-23 - SF 4 @ STL 3 W:  Webb  -  L:  Stratton  -  S:  Doval  -  STL rec 27-40 - Goldschmidt is Top Contributor in STL lossSFBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Slater cf 5 3 0 20 3 2 0 6 5 01 1.201

2 Estrada 2b 4 0 0 10 1 3 0 7 5 13 1.401

3 Flores 1b 4 2 1 00 4 3 0 7 5 00 1.401

4 Davis dh 5 1 0 11 1 2 1 7 5 03 1.400

5 Haniger lf 5 2 0 12 3 0 2 10 5 05 2.000

6 Conforto rf 4 0 1 10 1 0 0 1 5 00 0.200

7 Schmitt 3b 4 0 0 00 1 1 0 1 4 0-1 0.250

8 Bailey c 3 2 1 00 4 2 0 7 4 01 1.751

9 Crawford ss 4 2 0 01 2 2 1 7 4 02 1.750

38 12 3 64 20 15 14 4 53 142

Game Detail by Player report:
1.264

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

CS – 2–4 00-118.SLSlater1 Liberatore, M.01CF

WP-3rd 40316.SG03

0000K04

0000KPallante, A.07

21018.SGStratton, C.08

0000KEstrada2 Liberatore, M.012B

WP-2nd 5131HBP03

00008F05

00008FPallante, A.07

ProdOut 22003UGStratton, C.08

10018.SLFlores3 Liberatore, M.011B

00007F03

20027.DF05

4031WalkPallante, A.07

00004PStratton, C.08

00009FDavis4 Liberatore, M.01DH

32005-3G03

0000K05

41219.SGPallante, A.07

00006-3GMatz, S.09

00001-3GHaniger5 Liberatore, M.02LF

41027.DL03

0000K05

64019.SGPallante, A.07

00009FMatz, S.09

FO-d 1001WalkConforto6 Liberatore, M.02RF

00007F03

0000K06

00004-6GPallante, A.07

00006-3GMatz, S.09

1-1116-4-FOGSchmitt7 Liberatore, M.023B

00004-3G04

00006-3G06

00008FStratton, C.08

2101WalkBailey8 Liberatore, M.02C

00009F04

10018.SL06

40227.DLStratton, C.08

00005PCrawford9 Liberatore, M.02SS

10019.SL04

00004-3G06

62217.SLStratton, C.08

PA

20

BR

15

Pushed

14

4Score

53

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

12

BB

3

K

6

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-067 - 06-12-23 - SF 4 @ STL 3 W:  Webb  -  L:  Stratton  -  S:  Doval  -  STL rec 27-40 - Goldschmidt is Top Contributor in STL lossSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Donovan 2b 4 2 0 10 3 3 0 6 5 00 1.201

2 Goldschmidt 1b 5 1 0 12 5 2 2 15 5 06 3.001

3 Gorman dh 4 1 0 30 1 1 0 4 4 02 1.000

4 Arenado 3b 4 2 0 00 2 0 0 2 4 00 0.500

5 Contreras c 3 0 1 00 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

6 Carlson rf 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

7 Walker lf 4 2 0 00 2 -1 0 1 4 00 0.250

8 DeJong ss 4 2 0 01 5 0 1 9 4 03 2.251

9 Edman cf 3 0 1 00 2 1 0 3 4 00 0.750

35 10 2 63 21 6 11 3 41 038

Game Detail by Player report:
1.083

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00003UGDonovan1 Webb, L.012B

0000K03

40317.SG06

FO-d 10017.SGRogers, T.08

1001HBPDoval, C.09

0000KGoldschmidt2 Webb, L.011B

00003UG04

LF 13704.HRF06

2-1213–6 – FOGRogers, T.08

00001-3GDoval, C.09

0000KGorman3 Webb, L.01DH

0000K04

0000K06

42119.SLRogers, T.08

00006-3GArenado4 Webb, L.023B

10016.SG04

DP-d 10017.SG06

00003PRogers, T.08

00004-3GContreras5 Webb, L.02C

00005-4G04

-1-1006-4-3-DPG06

2101WalkDoval, C.08

00003UGCarlson6 Webb, L.02RF

0000K05

00003UG07

00008FDoval, C.08

CS – 2–6 00-117.SGWalker7 Webb, L.03LF

00008F05

00005-3G07

DP-d 10017.SGDoval, C.09

00007FDeJong8 Webb, L.03SS

LF 9404.HRF05

10017.SL07

-1-1006-4-3-DPGDoval, C.09

10013-errGEdman9 Webb, L.03CF

00004-3G05

00007F07

SB-2nd 2011WalkDoval, C.09

PA

21

BR

6

Pushed

11

4Score

41

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

2

K

6

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SF 2 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 2

STL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

SF 11 17 0

STL 3 7 1

STL-068 - 06-13-23 - SF 11 @ STL 3 W:  Jackson  -  L:  Flaherty  -  S:    -  STL rec 27-41 - Yastrzemski is 
Top Contributor in SF win

4Base Scorecard for SF

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Flaherty, J. 1 Wade P 6 0 0 0 0

2 Estrada Walk 1 3 0 4

3 Pederson G 9.S 1 3 2 6

4 Davis K 0 0 0 0

5 Conforto F 8.D 2 0 4 8

6 Haniger K 0 0 0 0

02 Flaherty, J. 7 Yastrzemski L 8 0 0 0 0

8 Bailey G 4-3 0 0 0 0

9 Crawford L 9.S 1 0 0 1

1 Wade G 3U 0 0 0 0

03 Flaherty, J. 2 Estrada L 6 0 0 0 0

3 Pederson Walk 1 3 0 4

4 Davis L 9.S 1 -1 2 2Out-3rd-7-5

5 Conforto L 7.S 1 2 2 6

6 Haniger-Schmitt HBP 1 1 1 3

7 Yastrzemski Walk 1 0 2 3

8 Bailey G 5-3 0 0 0 0

04 Flaherty, J. 9 Crawford F 7 0 0 0 0

1 Wade L 9.D 2 0 0 2

2 Estrada K 0 0 0 0

3 Pederson G 3-1 0 0 0 0

05 Flaherty, J. 4 Sabol G 8.S 1 3 0 43rd-7-err

5 Conforto F 7.S 1 -1 1 1Out-Home-3-2

6 Schmitt G 9.S 1 3 2 7

7 Yastrzemski G 3-2-FC 1 3 1 5

8 Bailey L 9.S 1 2 4 8

Cabrera, G. 9 Crawford G 1-3-SAC 0 0 2 3

1 Wade Walk 1 1 0 2

2 Estrada L 7.S 1 0 2 3

3 Flores P 3 0 0 0 0

06 Cabrera, G. 4 Sabol G 4-3 0 0 0 0

5 Conforto L 7.S 1 3 0 4

6 Schmitt K 0 0 0 0

7 Yastrzemski F .HR 4 0 7 13LF

8 Bailey F .HR 4 0 4 9

9 Crawford K 0 0 0 0

07 Woodford, J. 1 Wade K 0 0 0 0

2 Estrada K 0 0 0 0

3 Flores L 8.D 2 0 0 2

4 Sabol Walk 1 0 0 1

5 Conforto F 8 0 0 0 0

08 Woodford, J. 6 Schmitt K 0 0 0 0

7 Yastrzemski G 3-1 0 0 0 0

8 Bailey F 7 0 0 0 0

09 Woodford, J. 9 Crawford Walk 1 3 0 4

1 Wade L 9.D 2 2 2 6

2 Estrada G 4.S 1 0 2 4

3 Flores Walk 1 0 1 2

4 Sabol F 8-sac 0 0 2 3

VerHagen, D. 5 Conforto P 6 0 0 0 0

6 Schmitt G 4-3 0 0 0 0

PA

36

BR

30

Pushed

43

4Score

120

CFR

114Base 
TotalsHits

17

BB

7

K

8

ProdOuts

0

RBI

11  Game Notes

4Score Summary SF

Bat#-Player 4Score

Yastrzemski 21

cf

7

Conforto 19

rf

5

Bailey 17

c

8

Estrada 11

2b

2

Wade 10

1b

1

Pederson 10

dh

3

Sabol 8

lf-dsub

4

Crawford 8

ss

9

Schmitt 7

3b

6

Flores 4

ph-dh

3

Haniger-Schmitt 3

lf+pr-3b

6

Davis 2

3b

4

Haniger 0

lf

6

120Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SF 2 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 2

STL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

SF 11 17 0

STL 3 7 1

STL-068 - 06-13-23 - SF 11 @ STL 3 W:  Jackson  -  L:  Flaherty  -  S:    -  STL rec 27-41 - Yastrzemski is 
Top Contributor in SF win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Cobb, A. 1 Donovan L 8.D 2 2 0 4

2 Goldschmidt G 9.S 1 3 2 7

3 Gorman Walk 1 2 1 4

4 Arenado L 8.S 1 0 2 3FO-d

5 Contreras K 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson G 4-6-FO 1 0 2 4

7 Walker K 0 0 0 0

02 Cobb, A. 8 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

9 Edman G 4-3 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan Walk 1 1 0 2

2 Goldschmidt G 9.S 1 0 1 2

3 Gorman F 8 0 0 0 0

03 Cobb, A. 4 Arenado G 4-3 0 0 0 0

5 Contreras K 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson G 1-3 0 0 0 0

04 Cobb, A. 7 Walker G 5-3 0 0 0 0

8 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

9 Edman G 8.S 1 0 0 1

1 Donovan F 7 0 0 0 0

05 Jackson, L. 2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado F 9.D 2 0 0 2

5 Contreras K 0 0 0 0

06 Winn, K. 6 Carlson G 4-3 0 0 0 0

7 Walker Walk 1 0 0 1

8 DeJong L 8 0 0 0 0

9 Edman G 3U 0 0 0 0

07 Winn, K. 1 Donovan G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 0 0 1DP-d

3 Gorman G 4-6-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

08 Winn, K. 4 Burleson F 8 0 0 0 0

5 Contreras Walk 1 3 0 4

6 Carlson HBP 1 2 1 4

7 Walker G 7.D 2 0 4 7

8 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

9 Edman G 6-3 0 0 0 0

09 Winn, K. 1 Donovan F 8 0 0 0 0

2 Baker G 4-3 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

PA

17

BR

13

Pushed

12

4Score

45

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

5

K

10

ProdOuts

0

RBI

3  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 10

1b

2

Walker 8

 lf-rf

7

Carlson 8

rf-cf

6

Donovan 6

2b-3b

1

Arenado 5

3b

4

Contreras 4

c

5

Gorman 3

dh

3

Edman 1

cf-2b

9

DeJong 0

ss

8

Burleson 0

ph-lf

4

Baker 0

1b-sub

2

45Team 4Score



STL-068 - 06-13-23 - SF 11 @ STL 3 W:  Jackson  -  L:  Flaherty  -  S:    -  STL rec 27-41 - Yastrzemski is Top Contributor in SF winSFBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Wade 1b 5 2 1 10 5 3 0 10 6 02 1.671

2 Estrada 2b 5 2 1 21 3 3 1 11 6 04 1.831

3 Pederson dh 2 1 1 00 2 6 0 10 3 02 3.332

Flores ph-dh 2 1 1 00 3 0 0 4 3 01 1.330

4 Davis 3b 2 1 0 10 1 -1 0 2 2 02 1.000

Sabol lf-dsub 2 1 1 01 2 3 1 8 4 02 2.001

5 Conforto rf 6 4 0 03 5 4 3 19 6 07 3.171

6 Haniger lf 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Haniger-Schmitt lf+pr-3b 0 0 0 00 1 1 0 3 1 01 3.000

Schmitt 3b 4 1 0 21 1 3 1 7 4 02 1.751

7 Yastrzemski cf 4 1 1 02 6 3 2 21 5 010 4.202

8 Bailey c 5 2 0 02 5 2 2 17 5 08 3.401

9 Crawford ss 3 1 1 11 2 3 1 8 5 02 1.601

41 17 7 811 36 30 43 11 120 051

Game Detail by Player report:
2.3511

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00006PWade1 Flaherty, J.011B

00003UG02

20029.DL04

2011WalkCabrera, G.05

0000KWoodford, J.07

62229.DL09

4031WalkEstrada2 Flaherty, J.012B

00006L03

0000K04

32017.SLCabrera, G.05

0000KWoodford, J.07

42014.SG09

62319.SGPederson3 Flaherty, J.01DH

4031Walk03

00003-1G04

00003PFlores Cabrera, G.05PH-DH

20028.DLWoodford, J.07

2101Walk09

0000KDavis4 Flaherty, J.013B

Out-3rd-7-5 22-119.SL03

3rd-7-err 40318.SGSabol 05LF-DSUB

00004-3GCabrera, G.06

1001WalkWoodford, J.07

32008-sacF09

84028.DFConforto5 Flaherty, J.01RF

62217.SL03

Out-Home-3-2 11-117.SF05

40317.SLCabrera, G.06

00008FWoodford, J.07

00006PVerHagen, D.09

0000KHaniger6 Flaherty, J.01LF

3111HBPHaniger-Schmitt 03LF+PR-3
B

72319.SGSchmitt 053B

0000KCabrera, G.06

0000KWoodford, J.08

00004-3GVerHagen, D.09

00008LYastrzemski7 Flaherty, J.02CF

3201Walk03

51313-2-FCG05

LF 13704.HRFCabrera, G.06

00003-1GWoodford, J.08

00004-3GBailey8 Flaherty, J.02C

00005-3G03

84219.SL05

9404.HRFCabrera, G.06

00007FWoodford, J.08

10019.SLCrawford9 Flaherty, J.02SS

00007F04



32001-3-SACGCabrera, G.05

0000K06

4031WalkWoodford, J.09

PA

36

BR

30

Pushed

43

4Score

120

CFR

114Base 
TotalsHits

17

BB

7

K

8

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-068 - 06-13-23 - SF 11 @ STL 3 W:  Jackson  -  L:  Flaherty  -  S:    -  STL rec 27-41 - Yastrzemski is Top Contributor in SF winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Donovan 2b-3b 4 1 1 00 3 3 0 6 5 00 1.201

2 Goldschmidt 1b 3 2 1 11 3 3 1 10 4 03 2.501

Baker 1b-sub 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

3 Gorman dh 4 0 1 20 1 2 0 3 5 00 0.600

4 Arenado 3b 3 2 0 00 3 0 0 5 3 02 1.670

Burleson ph-lf 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

5 Contreras c 3 0 1 30 1 3 0 4 4 00 1.001

6 Carlson rf-cf 3 0 0 01 2 2 1 8 4 03 2.000

7 Walker  lf-rf 3 1 1 11 3 0 1 8 4 04 2.000

8 DeJong ss 4 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

9 Edman cf-2b 4 1 0 00 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

33 7 5 103 17 13 12 3 45 039

Game Detail by Player report:
1.153

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

40228.DLDonovan1 Cobb, A.012B-3B

2011Walk02

00007F04

00004-3GWinn, K.07

00008F09

72319.SGGoldschmidt2 Cobb, A.011B

21019.SG02

0000KJackson, L.05

DP-d 1001WalkWinn, K.07

00004-3GBaker 091B-SUB

4121WalkGorman3 Cobb, A.01DH

00008F02

0000KJackson, L.05

-1-1004-6-3-DPGWinn, K.07

0000K09

FO-d 32018.SLArenado4 Cobb, A.013B

00004-3G03

20029.DFJackson, L.05

00008FBurleson Winn, K.08PH-LF

0000KContreras5 Cobb, A.01C

0000K03

0000KJackson, L.05

4031WalkWinn, K.08

42014-6-FOGCarlson6 Cobb, A.01RF-CF

00001-3G03

00004-3GWinn, K.06

4121HBP08

0000KWalker7 Cobb, A.01 LF-RF

00005-3G04

1001WalkWinn, K.06

74027.DG08

0000KDeJong8 Cobb, A.02SS

0000K04

00008LWinn, K.06

0000K08

00004-3GEdman9 Cobb, A.02CF-2B

10018.SG04

00003UGWinn, K.06

00006-3G08

PA

17

BR

13

Pushed

12

4Score

45

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

5

K

10

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

SF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3

STL 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

SF 8 11 0

STL 5 9 0

STL-069 - 06-14-23 - SF 8 @ STL 5 W:  Rogers, Ty.  -  L:  Matz  -  S:  Doval  -  STL rec 27-42 - 
Yastrzemski is Top Contributor in SF win

4Base Scorecard for SF

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Montgomery, J. 1 Slater G 6.S 1 3 0 4

2 Matos G 7.S 1 3 1 5

3 Estrada F 7.S 1 0 3 5FO-d

4 Flores Walk 1 2 2 5

5 Bailey G 4.S 1 1 3 6

6 Wade G 3-2-FO 1 0 -1 0DP-d

7 Schmitt G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

02 Montgomery, J. 8 Villar K 0 0 0 0

9 Yastrzemski K 0 0 0 0

1 Slater K 0 0 0 0

03 Montgomery, J. 2 Matos L 4 0 0 0 0

3 Estrada P 3 0 0 0 0

4 Flores P 6 0 0 0 0

04 Montgomery, J. 5 Bailey K 0 0 0 0

6 Wade K 0 0 0 0

7 Schmitt G 5-3 0 0 0 0

05 Montgomery, J. 8 Villar G 5-3 0 0 0 0

9 Yastrzemski G 4-3 0 0 0 0

1 Slater K 0 0 0 0

06 Montgomery, J. 2 Matos L 7 0 0 0 0

3 Estrada F 8 0 0 0 0

4 Flores Walk 1 2 0 3

5 Bailey L 9.S 1 0 2 3

6 Wade P 2 0 0 0 0

07 Montgomery, J. 7 Schmitt K 0 0 0 0

8 Villar F 9.D 2 2 0 4

9 Yastrzemski L 7.S 1 0 2 4

Hicks, J. 1 Pederson K 0 0 0 0

2 Conforto G 6-3 0 0 0 0

08 Hicks, J. 3 Estrada K 0 0 0 0

4 Flores L 4 0 0 0 0

5 Bailey K 0 0 0 0

09 Gallegos, G. 6 Wade Walk 1 3 0 42nd-DefInd

7 Sabol K 0 0 0 0

8 Crawford F 7 0 0 0 0

9 Yastrzemski F .HR 4 0 6 12RF

1 Pederson K 0 0 0 0

10 Matz, S. 9 GR-Yastrzemski GR Scored 0 4 0 2

2 Conforto K 0 0 0 0

3 Estrada L 8.S 1 3 2 7SB-2nd

4 Flores L 7.S 2 2 2 72nd-OT

5 Bailey K 0 0 0 0

6 Wade L 9.S 1 0 2 4

7 Schmitt G 6-3 0 0 0 0

PA

20

BR

25

Pushed

23

4Score

74

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

3

K

14

ProdOuts

0

RBI

8  Game Notes

4Score Summary SF

Bat#-Player 4Score

Yastrzemski 16

rf-cf

9

Flores 15

dh-3b

4

Estrada 12

2b

3

Bailey 9

c

5

Wade 8

1b

6

Matos 5

cf

2

Villar 4

3b

8

Slater 4

lf

1

GR-Yastrzemski 2

gr

9

Sabol 0

ph-lf

7

Pederson 0

ph-lf

1

Crawford 0

ph-ss

8

Conforto 0

ph-rf

2

Schmitt -1

ss

7

74Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

SF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3

STL 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

SF 8 11 0

STL 5 9 0

STL-069 - 06-14-23 - SF 8 @ STL 5 W:  Rogers, Ty.  -  L:  Matz  -  S:  Doval  -  STL rec 27-42 - 
Yastrzemski is Top Contributor in SF win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 DeSclafani, A. 1 Donovan K 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

02 DeSclafani, A. 4 Arenado G 8.S 1 3 0 4

5 Walker K 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson L 9.S 1 3 1 5

7 DeJong L 7.S 1 3 2 6

8 Knizner K 0 0 0 0

9 Edman F .HR 4 0 10 18GS

1 Donovan G 5.S 1 1 0 2WP-2nd

2 Goldschmidt L 8 0 0 0 0

03 DeSclafani, A. 3 Gorman Walk 1 3 0 4WP-2nd

4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

5 Walker G 8.S 1 -1 2 3BR-Out-5-2

6 Carlson L 9.S 1 1 2 4

7 DeJong G 5-2-FC 1 0 1 2

8 Knizner K 0 0 0 0

04 Junis, J. 9 Edman K 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan F 9 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt L 8.S 1 0 0 1

3 Gorman F 8 0 0 0 0

05 Junis, J. 4 Arenado P 5 0 0 0 0

5 Walker G 6-3 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

06 Junis, J. 7 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

8 Knizner P 4 0 0 0 0

9 Edman F 7 0 0 0 0

07 Rogers, Ta. 1 Donovan F 9 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

08 Walker, R. 4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

5 Walker L 7.S 1 0 0 1

6 Carlson G 4-3 0 0 0 0

7 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

09 Rogers, Ty. 8 Knizner K 0 0 0 0

9 Edman F 9 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan F 8 0 0 0 0

10 Doval, C. 1 GR-Donovan GR No Adv 2 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman Walk 1 0 0 1

4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

5 Walker L 9 0 0 0 0

PA

15

BR

15

Pushed

18

4Score

51

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

2

K

17

ProdOuts

0

RBI

5  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Edman 18

cf

9

Carlson 9

rf

6

DeJong 8

ss

7

Gorman 5

3b

3

Walker 4

lf

5

Arenado 4

dh

4

Donovan 2

2b

1

Goldschmidt 1

1b

2

Knizner 0

c

8

GR-Donovan 0

gr

1

51Team 4Score



STL-069 - 06-14-23 - SF 8 @ STL 5 W:  Rogers, Ty.  -  L:  Matz  -  S:  Doval  -  STL rec 27-42 - Yastrzemski is Top Contributor in SF winSFBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Slater lf 3 1 0 20 1 3 0 4 3 00 1.331

Pederson ph-lf 2 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

2 Matos cf 3 1 0 00 1 3 0 5 3 01 1.671

Conforto ph-rf 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

3 Estrada 2b 5 2 0 12 2 3 2 12 5 05 2.401

4 Flores dh-3b 3 1 2 01 4 6 1 15 5 04 3.001

5 Bailey c 5 2 0 31 2 1 1 9 5 05 1.800

6 Wade 1b 4 1 1 11 3 3 1 8 5 01 1.601

7 Schmitt ss 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 -1 4 0-1 -0.250

Sabol ph-lf 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

8 Villar 3b 3 1 0 10 2 2 0 4 3 00 1.331

Crawford ph-ss 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

9 Yastrzemski rf-cf 4 2 0 13 5 0 3 16 4 08 4.001

GR-Yastrzemski gr 0 0 0 00 0 4 0 2 0 00 -1

40 11 3 148 20 25 23 8 74 043

Game Detail by Player report:
1.728

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

40316.SGSlater1 Montgomery, J.01LF

0000K02

0000K05

0000KPederson Hicks, J.07PH-LF

0000KGallegos, G.09

51317.SGMatos2 Montgomery, J.01CF

00004L03

00007L06

00006-3GConforto Hicks, J.07PH-RF

0000KMatz, S.10

FO-d 53017.SFEstrada3 Montgomery, J.012B

00003P03

00008F06

0000KHicks, J.08

SB-2nd 72318.SLMatz, S.10

5221WalkFlores4 Montgomery, J.01DH-3B

00006P03

3021Walk06

00004LHicks, J.08

2nd-OT 72227.SLMatz, S.10

63114.SGBailey5 Montgomery, J.01C

0000K04

32019.SL06

0000KHicks, J.08

0000KMatz, S.10

DP-d 0-1013-2-FOGWade6 Montgomery, J.011B

0000K04

00002P06

2nd-DefInd 4031WalkGallegos, G.09

42019.SLMatz, S.10

-1-1006-4-3-DPGSchmitt7 Montgomery, J.01SS

00005-3G04

0000K07

0000KSabol Gallegos, G.09PH-LF

00006-3GSchmitt Matz, S.10SS

0000KVillar8 Montgomery, J.023B

00005-3G05

40229.DF07

00007FCrawford Gallegos, G.09PH-SS

0000KYastrzemski9 Montgomery, J.02RF-CF

00004-3G05

42017.SL07

RF 12604.HRFGallegos, G.09

2040GR ScoredGR-Yastrzemski Matz, S.10GR

PA

20

BR

25

Pushed

23

4Score

74

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

3

K

14

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-069 - 06-14-23 - SF 8 @ STL 5 W:  Rogers, Ty.  -  L:  Matz  -  S:  Doval  -  STL rec 27-42 - Yastrzemski is Top Contributor in SF winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Donovan 2b 5 1 0 10 1 1 0 2 5 00 0.400

GR-Donovan gr 0 0 0 00 2 0 0 0-0

2 Goldschmidt 1b 5 1 0 30 1 0 0 1 5 00 0.200

3 Gorman 3b 3 0 2 20 2 3 0 5 5 00 1.001

4 Arenado dh 5 1 0 30 1 3 0 4 5 00 0.801

5 Walker lf 5 2 0 11 2 -1 1 4 5 02 0.800

6 Carlson rf 4 2 0 10 2 4 0 9 4 03 2.251

7 DeJong ss 4 1 0 20 2 3 0 8 4 03 2.001

8 Knizner c 4 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

9 Edman cf 4 1 0 14 4 0 4 18 4 010 4.501

39 9 2 175 15 15 18 5 51 041

Game Detail by Player report:
1.245

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0000KDonovan1 DeSclafani, A.012B

WP-2nd 20115.SG02

00009FJunis, J.04

00009FRogers, Ta.07

00008FRogers, Ty.09

02GR No AdvGR-Donovan Doval, C.10GR

0000KGoldschmidt2 DeSclafani, A.011B

00008L02

10018.SLJunis, J.04

0000KRogers, Ta.07

0000KDoval, C.10

0000KGorman3 DeSclafani, A.013B

WP-2nd 4031Walk03

00008FJunis, J.04

0000KRogers, Ta.07

1001WalkDoval, C.10

40318.SGArenado4 DeSclafani, A.02DH

0000K03

00005PJunis, J.05

0000KWalker, R.08

0000KDoval, C.10

0000KWalker5 DeSclafani, A.02LF

BR-Out-5-2 32-118.SG03

00006-3GJunis, J.05

10017.SLWalker, R.08

00009LDoval, C.10

51319.SLCarlson6 DeSclafani, A.02RF

42119.SL03

0000KJunis, J.05

00004-3GWalker, R.08

62317.SLDeJong7 DeSclafani, A.02SS

21015-2-FCG03

0000KJunis, J.06

0000KWalker, R.08

0000KKnizner8 DeSclafani, A.02C

0000K03

00004PJunis, J.06

0000KRogers, Ty.09

GS 181004.HRFEdman9 DeSclafani, A.02CF

0000KJunis, J.04

00007F06

00009FRogers, Ty.09

PA

15

BR

15

Pushed

18

4Score

51

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

2

K

17

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

NYM 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 1 5 0

NYM 6 8 0

STL-070 - 06-16-23 - STL 1 @ NYM 6 W:  Megill  -  L:  Mikolas  -  S:    -  STL rec 27-43 - McNeil is Top 
Contributor in NYM win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Megill, T. 1 Donovan G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 4-3 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman P 5 0 0 0 0

02 Megill, T. 4 Arenado G 4-3 0 0 0 0

5 Contreras K 0 0 0 0

6 Walker G 5-3 0 0 0 0

03 Megill, T. 7 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

8 DeJong L 7.S 1 0 0 1

9 Edman F 6 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan K 0 0 0 0

04 Megill, T. 2 Goldschmidt P 4 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado G 5-3 0 0 0 0

05 Megill, T. 5 Contreras F .HR 4 0 4 9LF

6 Walker L 7.D 2 -1 0 1CS-2-5

7 Carlson HBP 1 0 0 1

8 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

9 Edman K 0 0 0 0

06 Megill, T. 1 Donovan L 7.S 1 0 0 1

2 Goldschmidt F 9 0 0 0 0

3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado L 9 0 0 0 0

07 Leone, D. 5 Contreras G 9.S 1 1 0 2

6 Walker K 0 0 0 0

7 Carlson HBP 1 0 1 2DP

8 DeJong G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

08 Walker, J. 9 Edman K 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan K 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt F 9 0 0 0 0

09 Walker, J. 3 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado F 8 0 0 0 0

5 Contreras L 7 0 0 0 0

PA

11

BR

0

Pushed

4

4Score

16

CFR

14Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB K

11

ProdOuts

0

RBI

1 Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Contreras 11

C

5

Carlson 3

RF

7

Walker 1

LF

6

Donovan 1

2B

1

Gorman 0

DH

3

Goldschmidt 0

1B

2

Edman 0

CF

9

DeJong 0

SS

8

Arenado 0

3B

4

16Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

NYM 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 1 5 0

NYM 6 8 0

STL-070 - 06-16-23 - STL 1 @ NYM 6 W:  Megill  -  L:  Mikolas  -  S:    -  STL rec 27-43 - McNeil is Top 
Contributor in NYM win

4Base Scorecard for NYM

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mikolas, M. 1 Nimmo Walk 1 2 0 3DP

2 Marte G 7.S 1 3 1 5

3 McNeil L 9.S 1 3 2 6

4 Lindor G 1-2-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

5 Baty G 9.D 2 2 3 9

6 Pham G 8.S 1 0 2 4

7 Vogelbach P 3 0 0 0 0

02 Mikolas, M. 8 Canha F 8 0 0 0 0

9 Narvaez G 4-3 0 0 0 0

1 Nimmo F 9 0 0 0 0

03 Mikolas, M. 2 Marte G 8.S 1 3 0 4

3 McNeil G 9.S 1 3 2 6

4 Lindor F 7-SacFly 0 0 2 3

5 Baty G 3-1 0 0 1 1ProdOut

6 Pham L 7.S 1 0 1 3

7 Vogelbach G 4-3 0 0 0 0

04 Mikolas, M. 8 Canha F 8 0 0 0 0

9 Narvaez L 6 0 0 0 0

1 Nimmo F 8 0 0 0 0

05 Mikolas, M. 2 Marte F 8 0 0 0 0

3 McNeil F 8 0 0 0 0

4 Lindor K 0 0 0 0

06 Mikolas, M. 5 Baty L 8 0 0 0 0

6 Pham L 8 0 0 0 0

7 Vogelbach F .HR 4 0 4 9RF

8 Canha HBP 1 0 0 1

9 Narvaez F 7 0 0 0 0

07 Cabrera, G. 1 Nimmo G 3-1 0 0 0 0

2 Marte G 5-3 0 0 0 0

3 McNeil G 3-1 0 0 0 0

08 VerHagen, D. 4 Lindor K 0 0 0 0

5 Baty K 0 0 0 0

6 Pham F 9 0 0 0 0

PA

14

BR

16

Pushed

17

4Score

53

CFR

64Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

1

K

3

ProdOuts

1

RBI

6 Game Notes

4Score Summary NYM

Bat#-Player 4Score

McNeil 12

2B

3

Baty 10

3B

5

Vogelbach 9

DH

7

Marte 9

RF

2

Pham 7

LF

6

Nimmo 3

CF

1

Lindor 2

SS

4

Canha 1

1B

8

Narvaez 0

C

9

53Team 4Score



STL-070 - 06-16-23 - STL 1 @ NYM 6 W:  Megill  -  L:  Mikolas  -  S:    -  STL rec 27-43 - McNeil is Top Contributor in NYM winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Donovan 2B 4 1 20 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

2 Goldschmidt 1B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

3 Gorman DH 4 0 30 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

4 Arenado 3B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

5 Contreras C 4 2 11 5 1 1 11 4 04 2.751

6 Walker LF 3 1 10 2 -1 0 1 3 00 0.330

7 Carlson RF 1 0 10 2 0 0 3 3 01 1.000

8 DeJong SS 3 1 10 1 0 0 0 3 0-1 0.000

9 Edman CF 3 0 20 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

30 5 111 11 0 4 1 16 032

Game Detail by Player report:
0.501

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00004-3GDonovan1 Megill, T.012B

0000K03

10017.SL06

0000KWalker, J.08

00004-3GGoldschmidt2 Megill, T.011B

00004P04

00009F06

00009FWalker, J.08

00005PGorman3 Megill, T.01DH

0000K04

0000K06

0000KWalker, J.09

00004-3GArenado4 Megill, T.023B

00005-3G04

00009L06

00008FWalker, J.09

0000KContreras5 Megill, T.02C

LF 9404.HRF05

20119.SGLeone, D.07

00007LWalker, J.09

00005-3GWalker6 Megill, T.02LF

CS-2-5 10-127.DL05

0000KLeone, D.07

0000KCarlson7 Megill, T.03RF

1001HBP05

DP 2101HBPLeone, D.07

10017.SLDeJong8 Megill, T.03SS

0000K05

-1-1006-4-3-DPGLeone, D.07

00006FEdman9 Megill, T.03CF

0000K05

0000KWalker, J.08

PA

11

BR

0

Pushed

4

4Score

16

CFR

14Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB K

11

ProdOuts

0 Game Notes



STL-070 - 06-16-23 - STL 1 @ NYM 6 W:  Megill  -  L:  Mikolas  -  S:    -  STL rec 27-43 - McNeil is Top Contributor in NYM winNYMBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Nimmo CF 3 0 10 1 2 0 3 4 00 0.750

2 Marte RF 4 2 0 2 6 0 9 4 01 2.252

3 McNeil 2B 4 2 0 2 6 0 12 4 04 3.002

4 Lindor SS 3 0 21 0 0 1 2 4 01 0.500

5 Baty 3B 4 1 12 2 2 2 10 4 14 2.501

6 Pham LF 4 2 2 2 0 2 7 4 03 1.750

7 Vogelbach DH 3 1 1 4 0 1 9 3 04 3.001

8 Canha 1B 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 00 0.330

9 Narvaez C 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

30 8 1 36 14 16 17 6 53 133

Game Detail by Player report:
1.616

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

DP 3021WalkNimmo1 Mikolas, M.01CF

00009F02

00008F04

00003-1GCabrera, G.07

51317.SGMarte2 Mikolas, M.01RF

40318.SG03

00008F05

00005-3GCabrera, G.07

62319.SLMcNeil3 Mikolas, M.012B

62319.SG03

00008F05

00003-1GCabrera, G.07

-1-1001-2-3-DPGLindor4 Mikolas, M.01SS

32007-SacFlyF03

0000K05

0000KVerHagen, D.08

93229.DGBaty5 Mikolas, M.013B

ProdOut 11003-1G03

00008L06

0000KVerHagen, D.08

42018.SGPham6 Mikolas, M.01LF

31017.SL03

00008L06

00009FVerHagen, D.08

00003PVogelbach7 Mikolas, M.01DH

00004-3G03

RF 9404.HRF06

00008FCanha8 021B

00008F04

1001HBP06

00004-3GNarvaez9 02C

00006L04

00007F06

PA

14

BR

16

Pushed

17

4Score

53

CFR

64Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

1

K

3

ProdOuts

1 Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

NYM 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 5 8 0

NYM 3 9 1

STL-071 - 06-17-23 - STL 5 @ NYM 3 W:  Wainwright  -  L:  Senga  -  S:  Hicks  -  STL rec 28-43 - 
Goldschmidt is Top Contributor in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Senga, K. 1 Donovan P 6 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt L 9.S 1 2 0 3WP-3rd

3 Arenado F 9 0 0 0 0

4 Contreras HBP 1 1 1 3WP-2nd

5 Walker Walk 1 0 0 1

6 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

02 Senga, K. 7 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

8 Edman G 7.D 2 2 0 4

9 Burleson K 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan L 8.S 1 3 2 7

2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 0 7 13

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

03 Senga, K. 4 Contreras G 5-3 0 0 0 0

5 Walker F .HR 4 0 4 9

6 Gorman F 9 0 0 0 0

7 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

04 Senga, K. 8 Edman L 8 0 0 0 0

9 Burleson L 3 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan G 3-1 0 0 0 0

05 Senga, K. 2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado L 9 0 0 0 0

4 Contreras G 6-Err 1 1 0 2WP-2nd

5 Walker K 0 0 0 0

06 Senga, K. 6 Gorman F 9 0 0 0 0

7 DeJong P 3 0 0 0 0

8 Edman K 0 0 0 0

07 Senga, K. 9 Burleson G 3-1 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan G 3-1 0 0 0 0

Brigham, J. 2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 0 0 1

3 Arenado G 5-4 0 0 0 0

08 Brigham, J. 4 Contreras F 8 0 0 0 0

5 Walker L 8 0 0 0 0

Raley, B. 6 Gorman G 5-4 0 0 0 0

09 Raley, B. 7 DeJong L 7.S 1 0 0 1FO

8 Edman G 4-6-FO 1 3 -1 3SB-2nd

9 Carlson L 7.S 1 1 2 5

1 Donovan F 7.S 1 0 1 2

Ottovino, A. 2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

PA

20

BR

13

Pushed

16

4Score

54

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

2

K

10

ProdOuts

0

RBI

5 Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 17

1B

2

Walker 10

LF

5

Donovan 9

RF

1

Edman 7

CF

8

Contreras 5

C

4

Carlson 5

PH-DH

9

DeJong 1

SS

7

Gorman 0

2B

6

Burleson 0

DH

9

Arenado 0

3B

3

54Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

NYM 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 5 8 0

NYM 3 9 1

STL-071 - 06-17-23 - STL 5 @ NYM 3 W:  Wainwright  -  L:  Senga  -  S:  Hicks  -  STL rec 28-43 - 
Goldschmidt is Top Contributor in STL win

4Base Scorecard for NYM

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Wainwright, A. 1 Nimmo F .HR 4 0 4 9

2 Marte F 8 0 0 0 0

3 McNeil G 6-3 0 0 0 0

4 Pham F 8 0 0 0 0

02 Wainwright, A. 5 Baty G 7.S 1 1 0 2

6 Alvarez F 7 0 0 0 0

7 Vogelbach Walk 1 0 1 2DP

8 Canha G 5-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

03 Wainwright, A. 9 Guillorme F 7 0 0 0 0

1 Nimmo P 5 0 0 0 0

2 Marte L 7.D 2 0 0 2

3 McNeil G 3U 0 0 0 0

04 Wainwright, A. 4 Pham G 7.S 1 0 0 1DP

5 Baty G 4-6-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

6 Alvarez L 4 0 0 0 0

05 Wainwright, A. 7 Vogelbach L 9.S 1 3 0 4

8 Canha K 0 0 0 0

9 Guillorme F .HR 4 0 7 13

1 Nimmo Walk 1 0 0 1

2 Marte K 0 0 0 0

3 McNeil G 6-3 0 0 0 0

06 Wainwright, A. 4 Pham G 4-3 0 0 0 0

5 Baty K 0 0 0 0

6 Alvarez G 8.S 1 0 0 1

7 Vogelbach G 1-3 0 0 0 0

07 Wainwright, A. 8 Canha F 8 0 0 0 0

Pallante, A. 9 Guillorme L 7.D 2 1 0 3

1 Nimmo G 4-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

2 Marte Walk 1 0 0 1

3 McNeil G 6-3 0 0 0 0

08 Gallegos, G. 4 Pham K 0 0 0 0

5 Baty G 7.S 1 0 0 1

6 Alvarez F 8 0 0 0 0

7 Vogelbach K 0 0 0 0

09 Hicks, J. 8 Lindor HBP 1 1 0 2WP-2nd

9 Guillorme K 0 0 0 0

1 Nimmo K 0 0 0 0

2 Marte K 0 0 0 0

PA

21

BR

6

Pushed

11

4Score

41

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

3

K

8

ProdOuts

1

RBI

3 Game Notes

4Score Summary NYM

Bat#-Player 4Score

Guillorme 16

SS

9

Nimmo 11

CF

1

Vogelbach 6

DH

7

Marte 3

RF

2

Lindor 2

PH

8

Baty 2

3B

5

Pham 1

LF

4

Alvarez 1

C

6

McNeil 0

2B

3

Canha -1

1B

8

41Team 4Score



STL-071 - 06-17-23 - STL 5 @ NYM 3 W:  Wainwright  -  L:  Senga  -  S:  Hicks  -  STL rec 28-43 - Goldschmidt is Top Contributor in STL wiSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Donovan RF 5 2 1 2 3 1 9 5 03 1.801

2 Goldschmidt 1B 4 2 1 22 6 2 2 17 5 07 3.401

3 Arenado 3B 5 0 20 0 0 0 0 5 00 0.000

4 Contreras C 3 0 0 2 2 0 5 4 01 1.250

5 Walker LF 3 1 1 11 5 0 1 10 4 04 2.501

6 Gorman 2B 4 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

7 DeJong SS 4 1 20 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

8 Edman CF 4 1 10 3 5 0 7 4 0-1 1.752

9 Burleson DH 3 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

Carlson PH-DH 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 02 5.000

36 8 2 105 20 13 16 5 54 039

Game Detail by Player report:
1.385

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00006PDonovan1 Senga, K.01RF

72318.SL02

00003-1G04

00003-1G07

21017.SFRaley, B.09

WP-3rd 30219.SLGoldschmidt2 Senga, K.011B

13704.HRF02

0000K05

1001WalkBrigham, J.07

0000KOttovino, A.09

00009FArenado3 Senga, K.013B

0000K02

00009L05

00005-4GBrigham, J.07

0000KOttovino, A.09

WP-2nd 3111HBPContreras4 Senga, K.01C

00005-3G03

WP-2nd 20116-ErrG05

00008FBrigham, J.08

1001WalkWalker5 Senga, K.01LF

9404.HRF03

0000K05

00008LBrigham, J.08

0000KGorman6 Senga, K.012B

00009F03

00009F06

00005-4GRaley, B.08

0000KDeJong7 Senga, K.02SS

0000K03

00003P06

FO 10017.SLRaley, B.09

40227.DGEdman8 Senga, K.02CF

00008L04

0000K06

SB-2nd 3-1314-6-FOGRaley, B.09

0000KBurleson9 Senga, K.02DH

00003L04

00003-1G07

52117.SLCarlson Raley, B.09PH-DH

PA

20

BR

13

Pushed

16

4Score

54

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

2

K

10

ProdOuts

0 Game Notes



STL-071 - 06-17-23 - STL 5 @ NYM 3 W:  Wainwright  -  L:  Senga  -  S:  Hicks  -  STL rec 28-43 - Goldschmidt is Top Contributor in STL wiNYMBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Nimmo CF 4 1 1 11 5 0 1 11 5 15 2.201

2 Marte RF 4 1 1 20 3 0 0 3 5 00 0.600

3 McNeil 2B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

4 Pham LF 4 1 10 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

5 Baty 3B 4 2 10 2 1 0 2 4 0-1 0.500

6 Alvarez C 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

7 Vogelbach DH 3 1 1 10 2 3 0 6 4 01 1.501

8 Canha 1B 3 0 10 0 0 0 -1 3 0-1 -0.330

Lindor PH 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 00 2.000

9 Guillorme SS 4 2 12 6 1 2 16 4 07 4.001

34 9 3 83 21 6 11 3 41 138

Game Detail by Player report:
1.083

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

9404.HRFNimmo1 Wainwright, A.01CF

00005P03

1001Walk05

ProdOut 11004-3GPallante, A.07

0000KHicks, J.09

00008FMarte2 Wainwright, A.01RF

20027.DL03

0000K05

1001WalkPallante, A.07

0000KHicks, J.09

00006-3GMcNeil3 Wainwright, A.012B

00003UG03

00006-3G05

00006-3GPallante, A.07

00008FPham4 Wainwright, A.01LF

DP 10017.SG04

00004-3G06

0000KGallegos, G.08

20117.SGBaty5 Wainwright, A.023B

-1-1004-6-3-DPG04

0000K06

10017.SGGallegos, G.08

00007FAlvarez6 Wainwright, A.02C

00004L04

10018.SG06

00008FGallegos, G.08

DP 2101WalkVogelbach7 Wainwright, A.02DH

40319.SL05

00001-3G06

0000KGallegos, G.08

-1-1005-4-3-DPGCanha8 Wainwright, A.021B

0000K05

00008F07

WP-2nd 2011HBPLindor Hicks, J.09PH

00007FGuillorme9 Wainwright, A.03SS

13704.HRF05

30127.DLPallante, A.07

0000KHicks, J.09

PA

21

BR

6

Pushed

11

4Score

41

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

3

K

8

ProdOuts

1 Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1

NYM 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 8 8 0

NYM 7 6 2

STL-072 - 06-18-23 - STL 8 @ NYM 7 W:  VerHagen  -  L:  Ottavino  -  S:  Hicks  -  STL rec 29-43 - Arenado 
is Top Contributor in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Carrasco, C. 1 Donovan L 7.D 2 2 0 4

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado F .HR 4 0 6 12L-CF

4 Gorman F 7 0 0 0 0

5 Walker Walk 1 0 0 1

6 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

02 Carrasco, C. 7 DeJong P 4 0 0 0 0

8 Knizner G 5-Err 1 3 0 4

9 Edman Walk 1 3 1 5

1 Donovan G 8.S 1 3 4 9

2 Goldschmidt L 8.D 2 0 4 8

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

4 Gorman K 0 0 0 0

03 Carrasco, C. 5 Walker G 5-3 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson G 3-1 0 0 0 0

7 DeJong F .HR 4 0 4 9LF

8 Knizner G 5-3 0 0 0 0

04 Carrasco, C. 9 Edman Walk 1 2 0 3

Curtiss, J. 1 Donovan G 9.S 1 0 2 3DP

2 Goldschmidt F 9 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

05 Curtiss, J. 4 Gorman F 8 0 0 0 0

5 Walker F .HR 4 0 4 9RF

6 Carlson F 8 0 0 0 0

7 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

06 Curtiss, J. 8 Knizner L 8 0 0 0 0

9 Edman Walk 1 1 0 2SB-2nd

1 Donovan K 0 0 0 0

Leone, D. 2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 0 0 1

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

07 Raley, B. 4 Gorman Walk 1 0 0 1DP

5 Walker G 4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

6 Carlson G 3-Err 1 0 0 1

7 DeJong G 5-3 0 0 0 0

08 Robertson, D. 8 Knizner F 7 0 0 0 0

9 Edman F 9 0 0 0 0

1 Donovan P 5 0 0 0 0

09 Ottavino, A. 2 Goldschmidt F 9 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado F .HR 4 0 4 9LF

4 Gorman F 7 0 0 0 0

5 Walker Walk 1 1 0 2SB-2nd

6 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

PA

31

BR

15

Pushed

27

4Score

81

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

7

K

8

ProdOuts

0

RBI

8 Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Arenado 20

3B

3

Donovan 16

1B

1

Walker 11

LF

5

Edman 10

CF

9

Goldschmidt 9

DH

2

DeJong 9

SS

7

Knizner 4

C

8

Gorman 1

2B

4

Carlson 1

RF

6

81Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1

NYM 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 8 8 0

NYM 7 6 2

STL-072 - 06-18-23 - STL 8 @ NYM 7 W:  VerHagen  -  L:  Ottavino  -  S:  Hicks  -  STL rec 29-43 - Arenado 
is Top Contributor in STL win

4Base Scorecard for NYM

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Liberatore, M. 1 Nimmo G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Marte G 4-3 0 0 0 0

3 Lindor F .HR 4 0 4 9L-CF

4 Alonso K 0 0 0 0

02 Liberatore, M. 5 Pham G 6-3 0 0 0 0

6 Alvarez F 8 0 0 0 0

7 McNeil HBP 1 3 0 4

8 Escobar F 8.T 3 1 3 8

9 Canha Walk 1 3 0 4WP-2nd

1 Nimmo L 7.D 2 -1 3 6+BROut-7-6-5

03 Liberatore, M. 2 Marte G 6-3 0 0 0 0

3 Lindor F 8 0 0 0 0

4 Alonso F 9 0 0 0 0

04 Liberatore, M. 5 Pham L 9 0 0 0 0

6 Alvarez L 7 0 0 0 0

7 McNeil HBP 1 3 0 4

8 Escobar Walk 1 2 1 4

9 Canha G 8.S 1 0 4 6

1 Nimmo K 0 0 0 0

05 Stratton, C. 2 Marte F 8 0 0 0 0

3 Lindor Walk 1 3 0 4SB-2nd

4 Alonso K 0 0 0 0

5 Pham F .HR 4 0 7 13R-CF

6 Alvarez F 7 0 0 0 0

06 Stratton, C. 7 McNeil Walk 1 0 0 1FO

Pallante, A. 8 Escobar G 4-6-FO 1 2 -1 2SB-2nd

9 Canha Walk 1 0 0 1FO

1 Nimmo G 4-6-FO 1 0 1 2

2 Marte K 0 0 0 0

07 Pallante, A. 3 Lindor G 6-3 0 0 0 0

VerHagen, D. 4 Alonso K 0 0 0 0

5 Pham G 4-3 0 0 0 0

08 VerHagen, D. 6 Alvarez P 4 0 0 0 0

7 McNeil L 4 0 0 0 0

8 Escobar P 5 0 0 0 0

09 Hicks, J. 9 Vogelbach F 8 0 0 0 0

1 Nimmo F 7.S 1 0 0 1DP

2 Marte G 4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

PA

24

BR

16

Pushed

21

4Score

68

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

5

K

5

ProdOuts

0

RBI

7 Game Notes

4Score Summary NYM

Bat#-Player 4Score

Escobar 14

3B

8

Pham 13

DH

5

Lindor 13

SS

3

Canha 11

LF

9

Nimmo 9

CF

1

McNeil 9

2B

7

Vogelbach 0

 

9

Alvarez 0

C

6

Alonso 0

1B

4

Marte -1

RF

2

68Team 4Score



STL-072 - 06-18-23 - STL 8 @ NYM 7 W:  VerHagen  -  L:  Ottavino  -  S:  Hicks  -  STL rec 29-43 - Arenado is Top Contributor in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Donovan 1B 5 3 11 4 5 1 16 5 06 3.202

2 Goldschmidt DH 4 1 1 12 3 0 2 9 5 04 1.800

3 Arenado 3B 5 2 23 8 0 3 20 5 09 4.002

4 Gorman 2B 4 0 1 10 1 0 0 1 5 00 0.200

5 Walker LF 3 1 21 6 1 1 11 5 03 2.201

6 Carlson RF 5 0 20 1 0 0 1 5 00 0.200

7 DeJong SS 4 1 11 4 0 1 9 4 04 2.251

8 Knizner C 4 0 0 1 3 0 4 4 00 1.001

9 Edman CF 1 0 30 3 6 0 10 4 01 2.501

35 8 7 88 31 15 27 8 81 042

Game Detail by Player report:
1.938

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

40227.DLDonovan1 Carrasco, C.011B

94318.SG02

DP 32019.SGCurtiss, J.04

0000K06

00005PRobertson, D.08

0000KGoldschmidt2 Carrasco, C.01DH

84028.DL02

00009FCurtiss, J.04

1001WalkLeone, D.06

00009FOttavino, A.09

L-CF 12604.HRFArenado3 Carrasco, C.013B

0000K02

-1-1006-4-3-DPGCurtiss, J.04

0000KLeone, D.06

LF 9404.HRFOttavino, A.09

00007FGorman4 Carrasco, C.012B

0000K02

00008FCurtiss, J.05

DP 1001WalkRaley, B.07

00007FOttavino, A.09

1001WalkWalker5 Carrasco, C.01LF

00005-3G03

RF 9404.HRFCurtiss, J.05

-1-1004-3-DPGRaley, B.07

SB-2nd 2011WalkOttavino, A.09

0000KCarlson6 Carrasco, C.01RF

00003-1G03

00008FCurtiss, J.05

10013-ErrGRaley, B.07

0000KOttavino, A.09

00004PDeJong7 Carrasco, C.02SS

LF 9404.HRF03

0000KCurtiss, J.05

00005-3GRaley, B.07

40315-ErrGKnizner8 Carrasco, C.02C

00005-3G03

00008LCurtiss, J.06

00007FRobertson, D.08

5131WalkEdman9 Carrasco, C.02CF

3021Walk04

SB-2nd 2011WalkCurtiss, J.06

00009FRobertson, D.08

PA

31

BR

15

Pushed

27

4Score

81

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

7

K

8

ProdOuts

0 Game Notes



STL-072 - 06-18-23 - STL 8 @ NYM 7 W:  VerHagen  -  L:  Ottavino  -  S:  Hicks  -  STL rec 29-43 - Arenado is Top Contributor in STL winNYMBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Nimmo CF 5 2 12 4 -1 2 9 5 04 1.800

2 Marte RF 5 0 10 0 0 0 -1 5 0-1 -0.200

3 Lindor SS 3 1 11 5 3 1 13 4 04 3.252

4 Alonso 1B 4 0 30 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

5 Pham DH 4 1 2 4 0 2 13 4 07 3.251

6 Alvarez C 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

7 McNeil 2B 1 0 10 3 6 0 9 4 00 2.252

8 Escobar 3B 3 1 11 5 5 1 14 4 03 3.501

9 Canha LF 1 1 21 3 3 1 11 3 04 3.671

Vogelbach  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

31 6 5 57 24 16 21 7 68 038

Game Detail by Player report:
1.797

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00004-3GNimmo1 Liberatore, M.01CF

+BROut-7-6-5 63-127.DL02

0000K04

21014-6-FOGPallante, A.06

DP 10017.SFHicks, J.09

00004-3GMarte2 Liberatore, M.01RF

00006-3G03

00008FStratton, C.05

0000KPallante, A.06

-1-1004-3-DPGHicks, J.09

L-CF 9404.HRFLindor3 Liberatore, M.01SS

00008F03

SB-2nd 4031WalkStratton, C.05

00006-3GPallante, A.07

0000KAlonso4 Liberatore, M.011B

00009F03

0000KStratton, C.05

0000KVerHagen, D.07

00006-3GPham5 Liberatore, M.02DH

00009L04

R-CF 13704.HRFStratton, C.05

00004-3GVerHagen, D.07

00008FAlvarez6 Liberatore, M.02C

00007L04

00007FStratton, C.05

00004PVerHagen, D.08

4031HBPMcNeil7 Liberatore, M.022B

4031HBP04

FO 1001WalkStratton, C.06

00004LVerHagen, D.08

83138.TFEscobar8 Liberatore, M.023B

4121Walk04

SB-2nd 2-1214-6-FOGPallante, A.06

00005PVerHagen, D.08

WP-2nd 4031WalkCanha9 Liberatore, M.02LF

64018.SG04

FO 1001WalkPallante, A.06

00008FVogelbach Hicks, J.09 

PA

24

BR

16

Pushed

21

4Score

68

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

5

K

5

ProdOuts

0 Game Notes






	STL-064 - 06-09-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 7
	4Base_GameRpt_Away
	4Base_GameRpt_Home
	4Base_GameWrap_Away
	4Base_GameWrap_Home

	STL-065 - 06-10-23 - CIN 8 @ STL 4
	4Base_GameRpt_Away
	4Base_GameRpt_Home
	4Base_GameWrap_Away
	4Base_GameWrap_Home

	STL-066 - 06-11-23 - CIN 4 @ STL 3
	4Base_GameRpt_Away
	4Base_GameRpt_Home
	4Base_GameWrap_Away
	4Base_GameWrap_Home

	STL-067 - 06-12-23 - SF 4 @ STL 3
	4Base_GameRpt_Away
	4Base_GameRpt_Home
	4Base_GameWrap_Away
	4Base_GameWrap_Home

	STL-068 - 06-13-23 - SF 11 @ STL 3
	4Base_GameRpt_Away
	4Base_GameRpt_Home
	4Base_GameWrap_Away
	4Base_GameWrap_Home

	STL-069 - 06-14-23 - SF 8 @ STL 5
	4Base_GameRpt_Away
	4Base_GameRpt_Home
	4Base_GameWrap_Away
	4Base_GameWrap_Home

	STL-070 - 06-16-23 - STL 1 @ NYM 6
	4Base_GameRpt_Away
	4Base_GameRpt_Home
	4Base_GameWrap_Away
	4Base_GameWrap_Home

	STL-071 - 06-17-23 - STL 5 @ NYM 3
	4Base_GameRpt_Away
	4Base_GameRpt_Home
	4Base_GameWrap_Away
	4Base_GameWrap_Home

	STL-072 - 06-18-23 - STL 8 @ NYM 7
	4Base_GameRpt_Away
	4Base_GameRpt_Home
	4Base_GameWrap_Away
	4Base_GameWrap_Home




